Group: Ritsumeikan University No. Of Students: 30

Arrival Date: 26 August 2007

Departure Date:

16 September 2007

Prof. Kazunori Tanigaki

Teachers: Escorts:

Ms Kei Okada . i
University of the

Quote No: Sunshine Coast

Draft Itinerary

ARRIVAL - Transport X | USC Staff Only Pick-up Time Flight Number  Flight Arrival Time Homestay Pick-up ‘ Car Park

Korean
Airlines

Sports Precinct — (SP)

Buslink X (Car park No. 12)

6.00am 6.45am 9.30am

DE(] ngrgs_sgzy gﬁ)s; Class Times Agi&\llrit[y Activity ngiTlf-sty Car Park
Sun | 26 Aug ARRIVE: Transfer from Brisbane Airport to USC 9.30am sp
Mon | 27 Aug 8.45am 9.00am - 10.30am Placement Testing, Orientation and Campus Tour
11.00am — 12.30pm Getting to Know You/ Homestay Briefing 1
1.00pm |Sunshine Coast Tour 4.30pm SP
Tue |28 Aug| 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Culture Program 1 — Addressing People
11.00am — 12.30pm Homestay Briefing 2 — Student Mini Presentations
1.30pm |Free Afternoon on Campus 4.30pm SP
Wed | 29 Aug | 8.45am 9.00am |Eumundi Markets
1.00pm — 2.30pm Introduction to Australian Economic Policy
2.45pm — 4.15pm Australian English 4.30pm SP
Thu |30 Aug | 8.45am 9.00am - 10.30am Making an Oral Presentation
11.00am — 12.30pm Campus Surveys
1.30pm |Conversation Class with USC Students 4.30pm SP
Fri |31 Aug| 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Australian Currency Market
11.00am — 12.30pm Presentation of Survey Results
1.00pm |Beach Activities with USC Students 4.30pm SP
Sat | 1 Sep Free Day
Sun | 2 Sep Free Day
Week 2| Mon | 3 Sep 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Foreign Investment in Australia
11.00am — 12.30pm Australian Animals
12.45pm |Australia Zoo (with koala photo) 4.30pm SP
Tue | 4 Sep 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Australia - Japan Trade and Economic Framework
11.00am — 12.30pm Aboriginal Cultural Studies
1.30pm |Aboriginal Cultural Session — On Campus 4.30pm SP
Wed | 5 Sep 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Research Methods in Economics
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 2 — Offers and Requests
1.30pm |Free Afternoon on Campus 4.30pm SP
Thu | 6 Sep 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Essay Writing
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 3 — Comparing Cultures
1.30pm |Free Afternoon on Campus 4.30pm SP
Fri | 7 Sep 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am LT7 Guest Speaker —Faculty of Business
Dr David Foster Tourism in Australia
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 4 — Showing That You Understand
1.00pm |Underwater World 4.30pm SP
Sat | 8 Sep Free Day
Sun | 9 Sep Free Day

Sessions highlighted in yellow to be delivered by Dr Peter Slade, Faculty of Business
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Date ngn;s_sgffy I(?:l)aosri Class Times Agiglritty Activity Hgir(T:lESutgy Car Park
Week 3| Mon | 10 Sep | 8.45am 9.00am —10.30am | DG47.48 |Guest Speaker — USC Faculty of Business
Dr Cheryl Rivers Cross-cultural Business Negotiations
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 5 — Expressing an Opinion
1.00pm |Hinterland Tour — Mary Cairncross, Montville. 4.30pm SP
Tue |11 Sep| 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am The Role of the Australian Stock Exchange
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 6 — Talking About Preferences
1.30pm |Free Afternoon on Campus 4.30pm SP
Wed | 12 Sep 7.45am 8.00am |Brisbane City Day Trip
(Includes vis_it to ABN AMRO Morgan_s Stockbroking 5.00pm sp
Company,City Hall, Beardpapa / Muginoho)
Thu |13 Sep| 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Debrief Brisbane Trip and Essay Troubleshooting
11.00am — 12.30pm Culture Program 8 — Expressing Emotions
1.30pm |Free Study Time — (Assignment from Guest Speaker) 4.30pm SP
Fri |14 Sep| 8.45am 9.00am — 10.30am Culture Program 9 — Showing Appreciation
11.00am — 12.30pm Program Debrief and Evaluation
1.30pm |Free Afternoon on Campus
5.00pm |Farewell Dinner and Certificate Presentation
Host Family and Students
Brasserie
5.00pm — 7.00pm 7.00pm | Car Park 10
Sat | 15 Sep Free Day
Sun |16 Sep | 4.30am 4.45am |DEPART: Transfer from USC to Brisbane Airport SP

DEPARTURE - Transport X Homestay Drop-off Time Flight Number Flight Departure Time Car Park

Buslink X 4.30am Korean Airlines 8.25am Sports Precinct — (SP)

Access to Sports Precinct

1. Take the entrance to Chancellor State Secondary College off Sippy Downs Drive

2: Go straight through the first roundabout and follow the road to the new Sports Precinct.
3: Parking is marked (adjacent to the large blue wall).
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